FORM PTO-1594

11-27-1998



1288/33458/20

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94)		VLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
	100906688				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Na	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD.	Na	Name: ALPHA PRO TECH, INC.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	n	Internal Address:  Street Address: 1140 West Industrial Park Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment Merger		y: Nogales	State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85621</u>		
□ Securing Agreement □ Change of  © Other Correction of the Assignment document whis incorrectly referred to as 1,908,975. Also, correction of cover sheet wherein the Reg. No, is incorrectly referred to	nerein the Reg. No. of the Assignment to as 1,908,975 and	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
the state of the receiving party is incorrectly referred to a	is Arkansas.		1 1994) 4104 4101 8840 8101 1118 8144 8140 1144		
Execution Date: March 23, 1998			11-09-1998		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,908,303			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	- j	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Raiford A. Blackstone, Jr., Esq.					
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIO & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street	7. 10	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Chicago, IL 60603		Enclosed			
Street Address: <u>same</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: State: Zip:	8. De	posit account number: 20-1495			
/24/1998 SBURNS 00000019 1908303		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
FC:481 40.00 0p	DO NOT USE THIS SE				
19.00 UP	DO NOT OUL THIS OF	ACE			
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.		
Linda L. Palomar	Sinh K fal	m	November 5, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Si		nature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			





(Re	B No. 0651-1100 (exp.	- /3 - 98 4/94) he Honorable Com	F missioner of Pate		1 - 1998 <b>######</b> 689570	U.S. DEF	1288/33458/20 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1.	Name of conveyi	ng party(ies)			Name and address of			
ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD.				Name: ALPHA PRO TECH, INC.				
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partr  Corporation-S ☐ Other	State	☐ Association ☐ Limited			1140 West Industrial Park Driv		
Add	ditional name(s) of conv	reying party(les) attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3.	Nature of convey	ance:			City: Nogales	State: AR 2	Zip: 85621	
	□ Assignment     □ Securing Agre     □ Other	eement	□ Merger □ Change of	Name	Additional name(s) and ad	Idress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	<b>.</b>	
Ex	ecution Date: Mar	rch 23, 1998				ADEMIA EC	<u> </u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,908,975					
5.	document should	ss of party to whom be mailed:		<del></del>	6. Total number of appregistrations involved:	lications and	1	
	Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603			DRGI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40.00	``	
	Street Address:	same			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
	City:	_ State:	_ Zip:		8. Deposit account nun  20-1495 (Attach duplic	nber: cate copy of this page if paying by depo	sit account)	
4/2(	0/1998 JSHABAZZ	00000141 1908975	i	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
<u></u>	C:481		3 AA AE					
	Statement and si	gnature.		- information in tour	nd correct and any attaches	d a.m., i. m 4m., n .m.,		

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

April 9, 1998

Linda L. Palomar Name of Person Signing

3

Case TM-20 1288/33458

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3514:

November 5, 1998

Date

Mary Totres

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 60 Centurian Drive, Suite 112, Markham, Ontario L3R 9R2, Canada, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following Trademark Registration:

COVERALL®

Registration No. 1,908,975

Registered August 1, 1995

Registration No. 1,908,303

Yar 11.13:

WHEREAS, ALPHA PRO TECH, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having its principal place of business at 1140 West Industrial Park Drive, Nogales, Arizona 85621, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD., does hereby assign to said ALPHA PRO TECH, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark, all rights associated with said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0896 THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the mark, including Assignor's common law rights, the right to sue for past trademark infringement and the right to claim prior use of the mark by Assignor as a basis for federal and/or state trademark regard. In addition, any continued use by Assignor of the mark shall enure to the benefit of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 23 day of MARCH, 1998.

ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD.

Sheldon Hoffman

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF )
COUNTY OF )

This <u>23</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above named **SHELDON HOFFMAN**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

2

29015-1

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998**